

## Window\Door Project Questions 1/13/25 Email

- Question-

At the Basement level there are multiple horizontal sliding windows that are currently indicated to be replaced with single hung windows. These openings will not be tall enough to accommodate the single hung windows that are specified. Please verify what type of window is required at these locations.

Response-

Basis of design windows are available in single hung for these size openings. Windows are not intended as egress, solely for ventilation. Please provide windows as specified. If you are submitting with an equal in lieu of the basis design spec and single hungs are not available please include sliders.

- Question-

Currently Alternate 1 includes replacing existing framing (highlighted in orange) above and to either side of the main entrance at the North elevation with aluminum storefront framing. However, the framing immediately above the entrances is already aluminum storefront framing that is fairly new, and doesn't need to be replaced. The openings to either side of the entrances are old windows and should be replaced. Please see attached drawing for reference. Should Alternate 1 be revised to exclude replacing the newer storefront portion, and only apply to what are old windows?

- Response-

Please provide pricing as indicated in the bidding documents.